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__________________________________________________________________________

TSG RAN3 thanks TSG SA2 for their LS on RAB Assignment and QoS Negotiation (Tdoc S2-002108) and would like to give the following answers to the questions applicable for RAN3:

Question:

SA2 kindly asks the groups to analyse the two alternatives (i.e. list of discrete values versus value range) from an IE coding perspective. SA2 would also like to get advice on issues that need consideration when defining the QoS profile related to negotiable attributes. 

Answer: 

RAN3 is of the opinion that as long as there are no forbidden combinations of parameter values in the case of more than one negotiable parameter, the value range provides more flexibility to the RNC.

Question:

SA2 also asks the groups to analyse the concerns raised by Nortel and provide the involved WGs with any information needed for further work.

Answer:

The concerns listed in the LS from SA2 do not affect RAN3 specifications. RAN3 is, however, looking into the issue from the Iu interface point of view and is currently studying both a solution where explicit information about possible parameter values to base the QoS negotiation on is given to the RNC, and also a solution based on a Nortel proposal where no such information is given to the RNC. The opinion of RAN3 is, however, that if appropriate information to base the QoS negotiation on is available in the CN, this information should be made available to the QoS negotiation process in the RNC.

In order to be able to progress the work regarding RAB QoS negotiation within RAN3, RAN3 kindly requests to be informed about any agreements/conclusions reached within any other group involved in this study.

RAN3 would also like to ask SA2 in what scenarios the need to negotiate both guaranteed and maximum bit rate at the same time, as is indicated in the LS from SA2, would apply.

